12-13-2013; rev. 11-4-2020] 

NOTE:  Public sewer and water required for three-, four-, or multiple-family dwellings.  [eff: 4-4-1996] 

3. The minimum lot size requirement for multiple-family dwellings (i.e., in excess of a four-family dwelling) 
shall be two thousand nine hundred (2,900) square feet in area for each dwelling unit.  [eff. 4-4-1996] 

4. Related buildings and structures may include private garages and manufactured farm homes for full-
time farm labor.  The minimum yard and height requirements for single-family dwellings in the R-3 or